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Welcome
Year 7 Transition Evening
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Head students 

Theeban Mahesan
Studying English Literature, Business and Media Studies

Morgan Marsh
Studying English Literature, Psychology  
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We are St Katherine’s — 
a nurturing and inclusive community, 
united in the pursuit of excellence.

We are St Katherine’s — 
 a nurturing and inclusive community, 

united in the pursuit of excellence.
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Golden Triangle
 Child

School Home
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Our curriculum
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 Term 1
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Our
top
summer
reads

We prioritise reading
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Freya Bowers Y10

Solo Piano Performance - Adelita by Francisco Tarrega
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Our journey so far….

Rosie Martin 7T2

Muhammad Noor-Ul-Arifeen 7S2
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Getting ready for September
bag

pencil case

water bottle

reading book

stationery - black/blue and green pens, pencils, 
ruler, rubber, pencil sharpener, highlighters, 
coloured pens  

PE kit (on PE days)

scientific calculator

cheap headphones

packed lunch/ParentPay

(Aurora AX-595tv)
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Safeguarding is Everyone’s Responsibility

Kat Crocker Designated Safeguard Lead

Sian Howe Deputy Designated Safeguard Lead

● Tell Someone
● Mobile phones ‘not seen and not heard’
● Guidance for parents/carers

○ Actively monitor your child’s phones
○ Age appropriate apps only
○ No large group chats
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Stephenson YousafzaiTuring Pankhurst

Uniform
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Houses and Heads of House

 

Mr B 
Court

Miss A 
Robinson

Mrs H
Price

Mr I
Murdoch
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Ms Huzzey 7S Miss Bainick 7Y1 Mr Sequeira 7P1Mr Arden 7T

Tutors

 

Mr Bluff 7P2Miss Everard 7Y2
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8:30 on site

School Day 8:35 - 15:05

Time Activity

8.35 - 9.00 Tutor Time/ DEAR

9.00 - 10.00 Period 1

10.00 - 11.00 Period 2

11.00 - 11.20 Break

11.20 - 12.20 Period 3

12.20 - 13:00 First Lunch

13:00 - 14:00 Period 4

12.20 - 13.20 Period 4

13.20 - 14:00 Second Lunch

14:00 - 15:05 Period 5

Our school day
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Key Contacts Member of Staff Email

Y7 Co-ordinator Mr C Bradshaw bradshawc@skdrive.org

Safeguarding Mrs K Crocker crockerk@skdrive.org

Head of Pankhurst House Mr I Murdoch murdochi@skdrive.org

Head of Stephenson House Mr B Court courtb@skdrive.org

Head of Turing House Mrs H Price priceh@skdrive.org

Head of Yousafzai House Miss Alice Robinson robinsona@skdrive.org

SENDCo Mrs F Slater slaterf@skdrive.org

General queries FAO Mrs Crompton school@skdrive.org

Free school meals FAO Mrs Farrell, Finance finance@skdrive.org
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Communication

Facebook QR code



RESPECT  |  RESILIENCE  |  RESPONSIBILITY

Thank you for joining us this evening
We look forward to seeing you in full uniform on 

Thursday 4 September 2024
8:30am

Facebook QR code


